



## **Plantation Limited**

Date: 13/02/2025

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Script Code: 544011

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In Compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that, the Company has received **2 (Two) Orders** from **The Tata Power Company Limited**.

Details Required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pursuant to Circular SEBI/HO/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023,123 dated 13th July, 2023 is enclosed as **Annexure A**.

Kindly take the same in your record and acknowledge.

Yours faithfully

FOR VRUNDAVAN PLANTATION LIMITED

UPENDRA UMASHANKAR TIWARI MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 09630205

Phone
079 35201135

Email info@vrundavannursery.com www.vrundavanplantation.com



Address 307, Sun Avenue One Manekbaug, A'bad-06



## VRUNDAVAN

## Plantation Limited

## <u>Annexure A</u>

Sr.	Details of Events that need to	Information of order 1	Information of order 2
No.	be provided		
a.	Name of the entity awarding	The Tata Power Company	The Tata Power Company
	the order(s)/contract(s);	Limited	Limited
b.	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Services for Tree plantation (24000's) at Ash Pond of The Tata Power Company Limited, Mundra Thermal Power Station.	Contract for AMC Services for horticulture work at The Tata Power Company Limited, Mundra Thermal Power Station.
с.	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity	Domestic Entity	Domestic Entity
d.	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Supply of tree Plantations including their maintenance	Annual Maintaenance Contract(AMC)
e.	Whether domestic or international	Domestic Market	Domestic Market
f.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	Two Years (Approx.)	Two Years (Approx.)
g.	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	Rs. 1,05,91,680 (Rupees One crore Five Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty) inclusive of all taxes	Rs. 72, 66, 062.40 (Rupees Seventy Two Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Sixty Two and Forty Paise) inclusive of all taxes
h.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	Promoter/ Promoter Group / Group companies do not have any interest in the entity that awarded the order.	Promoter/ Promoter Group / Group companies do not have any interest in the entity that awarded the order.
i.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length".	The order would not fall within related party transactions.	The order would not fall within related party transactions.

Phone
079 35201135



info@vrundavannursery.com www.vrundavanplantation.com Address
 307, Sun Avenue One
 Manekbaug, A'bad-06